

SPECIAL CIVIL SUIT NO.68/2012**[Order Passed Below Exh.144]**

[Suryakant Annaso Sutar v/s. Sharad Vasant Rao Jadhav]

This is an application for amendment to written statement as per Order VI, Rule 17 of the Code of Civil Procedure.

Backdrop facts are as follows :-

2] In the present suit, the defendant Nos.1 and 9 have preferred counter claim against the other defendants. The defendant Nos.5 and 6 have submitted their written statement vide Exh.143 to the counter claim. However, the defendant No.9 has not been mentioned specifically in the written statement. By moving present application, the defendant Nos.5 and 6 have sought to add defendant No.9 alongwith defendant No.1 in the said written statement.

3] The plaintiff and defendant Nos.1 and 9 have not objected the application.

4] The amendment sought for is formal in nature. No prejudice will be going to be caused to any of the party to the suit. On the other hand, the amendment sought for is necessary for proper adjudication of the matter. Hence, I proceed to pass the following order :-

: ORDER :

1. The application is hereby allowed.
2. Necessary amendment be carried by the defendant Nos.5 and 6 within 14 days from the date of this order.
3. Amended copies of written statement be furnished.

sd/-xx

Sangli.

Dt.12.3.2014

(S.R. Navandar)

Civil Judge (Sr. Dn.), Sangli